/ 473rev. 2023-12
/ Flow / Variable Area Flow-Measurement and -monitoring
Flow-Measurement and -monitoring
address Schleusenstraße 3 | D-27568 Bremerhaven | Germany | tel +49 (0)471 98 24 151
fax +49 (0)471 98 24 152 | mail info@profimess.de | web profimess.com
SW-06
Variable Area Flowmeter
and Switch, Mounting Position

address Schleusenstraße 3 | D-27568 Bremerhaven | Germany | tel +49 (0)471 98 24 151
fax +49 (0)471 98 24 152 | mail info@profimess.de | web profimess.com
Ordering Codes:
Contacts (max. V):
El. Connection:
Technical Specifications:
Protection class / IP65 with plug,
IP67 with cable connection
or with device plug M12x1
max. Pressure / Brass version: 200 bar
Stainless steel version: 300 bar
Pressure drop / 0.02. . .0.8 bar
max. Temp. / 100°C (160°C optional)
El. Connection / device plug as per DIN 43650 A
Accuracy / ±5% of full scale value
Order number SW-06. 1. 1. 1. 06. 1. 1. 1. 1. 0
SW-06 Variable Area Flowmeter
and Switch
Process connection /
1 = female thread G 1/4˝
2 = female thread G 1/2˝
3 = female thread G 3/4˝
4 = female thread G 1˝
5 = female thread G 1  1/4˝
6 = female thread G 1  1/2˝
Material /
1 = brass, spring made of stainless steel 1.4571
2 = fully stainless steel 1.4571
Scale /
1 = for water (20°C)
Operating ranges / deactuation flow rates
SW-06.1 and SW-06.2:
01 = 0.2. . .4 l/min
03 = 0.6. . .5 l/min
04 = 0.5. . .8 l/min
05 = 1. . .14 l/min
06 = 1. . .28 l/min
SW-06.2 and SW-06.3:
07 =  2. . .40 l/min
08 =  4. . .55 l/min
SW-06.3 and SW-06.4:
09 =  1. . .70 l/min
10 =  8. . .90 l/min
11 =  5. . .110 l/min
SW-06.5 only:
12 =  10. . .150 l/min
SW-06.5 and SW-06.6:
13a =  35. . .220 l/min
14 =  35. . .250 l/min
Flow indicator /
0 = switch only, no flow indicator
1 = flowmeter and switch, with display instrument
Number of contacts /
0 = no contacts (for devices with indicator only)
1 = 1 contact
2 = 2 contacts
Contact function /
0 = no contacts (for devices with indicator only)
1 = NO-contact
2 = change-over contact
3 = Ex-change-over contact (always with 2 m infused cable)
4 = Ex-NO-contact (always with 2 m infused cable)
5 = change-over contact for PLC
Electrical connection /
0 = none, if no contacts
1 = plug DIN43650 shape A, counter plug incl.
2 = plug M12x1, counter plug incl. (-20°C...+85°C)
3 = 1 m infused cable (2 m for Ex)
Special issues/
0 = none
1 = please specify in detailed text
Contact function
NO-contact 250V, 3A, 100VA